MAX14820 Evaluation Kit
Evaluates: MAX14820/MAX14821
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com. 19-5907; Rev 1; 3/15
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
IO-Link is a registered trademark of ifm electronic GmbH.
Windows, Windows XP, and Windows Vista are registered
trademarks of Microsoft Corp.

Evaluates: MAX14820/MAX14821
    7Maxim Integrated
Ordering Information
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
PART TYPE
MAX14820EVKIT# EV Kit
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim Integrated  160 Rio Robles, San Jose, CA 95134 USA  1-408-601-1000� 8
©  2015 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.� Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX14820 Evaluation Kit
Evaluates: MAX14820/MAX14821
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 6/11 Initial release —
1 3/15 Updated schematic, layout and BOM files 1-2, 7-10
BOM
		MAX14820EVKIT#: Rev D 8/11/2014
		ITEM		DESCRIPTION		QTY		DESIGNATOR		MANUFACTURER / PART NUMBER
		1		470pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic capacitors (0805)		3		C1-C3		Murata GRM2165C1H471J
		2		1uF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0805)		2		C4, C6		Murata GRM21BR71H105K
		3		0.1uF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitors (0603)		2		C28, C29		Murata GRM188R71H104K
		4		0.1uF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic capacitors (0603)		12		C7, C8, C10, C15, C18-C24, C26		Murata GRM188R61C104K
		5		1uF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic capacitor (0603)		1		C9		Murata GRM188R61C105K
		6		0.033uF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603)		1		C11		Murata GRM188R71C333K
		7		10pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic capacitors (0603)		2		C12, C13		MURATA GRM1885C1H100J
		8		10uF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic capacitors (0603)		2		C14, C25		Murata GRM188R60J106M
		9		22pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic capacitors (0603)		2		C16, C17		MURATA GRM1885C1H220J
		10		Hyper-bright low current  green LED (0603)		8		D1- D6, D11, D12		OSRAM OPTO LG L29K-G2J1-24-Z
		11		TVS diode, 33V,4A		3		D7-D9		Semtech SDC36C.TCT
		12		Ferrite beads, 0.1OHM DCR, 30OHM@100MHz		1		FB1		MURATA BLM18PG300SN1